Dual 2.5" to 3.5" HDD Bracket for SATA Hard Drives - 2 Drive 2.5" to 3.5" Bracket for Mounting Bay -
TAA
Product ID: BRACKET25X2
The BRACKET25X2 Dual hard drive mounting bracket kit lets you install two 2.5in SATA hard drives (HDD) or solid
state drives (SSD) into a single 3.5in mounting bay -- enabling you to significantly increase the performance of your
desktop by adding the speed of a 2.5in SSD.
Maximize the internal mounting space of your computer, by installing two 2.5in hard drives in the same 3.5in bay. The
bracket can be used with SATA hard drives and solid states
For a hassle-free installation, the hard drive mounting kit includes all required data and power cabling for both SATA
drives. Plus, the bracket can support IDE drives when using our 2.5in to 3.5in IDE Hard Drive cable adapter
(IDE4044).
The BRACKET25X2 features solid steel construction, and is backed by a StarTech.com lifetime warranty and free
lifetime technical support.
Certifications, Reports and Compatibility
Applications
• Add the performance of 2.5in solid state drives to your desktop computer
• Install up to two 2.5" SATA hard drives into an unused 3.5" bay in a desktop chassis
• Repurpose unused laptop hard drives to work with your desktop computer
• Migrate data from a 2.5in laptop drive to your desktop computer
Features
• CONVENIENT SETUP: Use this dual 2.5in HDD / SDD mounting bracket to install two 2.5 inch SSDs (solid-state
drives) or HDDs (hard drives) into a 3.5 inch drive bay on your desktop PC
• SAVE TIME: This 2.5in mounting bracket is ideal for technicians and IT professionals performing system setups,
and includes a mounting screw kit, two SATA data cables, and one SATA power Y cable
• BROAD COMPATIBILITY: This 2.5in HDD / SDD mount is compatible with 3.5in SATA drives of any capacity or file
format
• DRIVE HEIGHT RANGE: This 2.5in dual SSD / HDD mounting bracket supports 2.5in drives up to 9.5mm in height
(top slot) and 12.7mm (bottom slot)
• THE IT PRO'S CHOICE: Designed and built for IT Professionals, this 2.5in to 3.5in hard drive mounting bracket is
backed for 2 years, including free lifetime 24/5 multi-lingual assistance
Hardware
Warranty Lifetime
Interface SATA
Physical
Characteristics
Color Silver
Material Steel
Product Length 4.6 in [11.6 cm]
Product Width 4.0 in [10.2 cm]
Product Height 0.9 in [2.2 cm]
Weight of Product 2.6 oz [73.0 g]
Packaging
Information
Package Quantity 1
Package Length 5.5 in [13.9 cm]
Package Width 6.4 in [16.3 cm]
Package Height 1.5 in [3.7 cm]
Shipping (Package)
Weight
6.8 oz [192.0 g]
What's in the Box
Included in Package 1 - Dual 2.5" mounting bracket
1 - Drive mounting screw kit
4 - Flat screws and washers (bottom drive)
4 - M3x5mm screws (top drive)
4 - 6-32 Screws (case mount)
2 - SATA data cables
1 - SATA Power Y cable
1 - quick-start guide
Warranty
Information
Warranty Lifetime
*Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.